

असम विश्वविद्यालय

(एक केंन्द्रीय विश्वविद्यालय) सिलचर 788011 असम, भारत

ASSAM UNIVERSITY

(A Central University) Silchar 788011 Assam, India

REVISED NOTICE

In pursuance of the resolution of 13th meeting of the Standing Committee of Academic Council held on 4th June 2021, the following decisions are notified for information and necessary compliances by all concerned:

- 1. In partial modification of the Notification No. 113/7/94-Pers(Part/5029-229) dated 22nd December 2020, the summer vacation for all the affiliated TDC Colleges of Assam University is hereby preponed from 5th June to 30th June 2021, keeping in mind the greater interest of the students.
- 2. The remaining theory examinations of TDC odd semester examinations 2021 (CBCS Course) suspended after 27th April 2021 due to spurt in COVID 19 cases stands cancelled. A Committee has been constituted to formulate guidelines and modalities for award of marks for the cancelled theory papers. Details shall be notified shortly after finalization of the same.
- 3. Remaining practical examinations of TDC odd semester examinations 2021 (CBCS Course) suspended due to spurt in COVID 19 cases shall be conducted through home assignment mode. Similarly, marks for SEC and AECC papers shall also be awarded on assignment basis. Concerned colleges are expected to take necessary action accordingly to ensure submission of assignment by examinees by 30th June 2021,
- 4. A Committee has been constituted to work out the modalities for holding examination of students for Non-CBCS courses as and when situation permits. The same shall be notified on finalization of modalities.
- 5. Online classes for TDC Even Semester 2021 shall commence from 1st July 2021.

Dr. Pradosh Kiran Nath

Registrar

Assam University, Silchar

Dated: 04.06.2021

No.AUK-201/4/2004-C

Copy for information and necessary action to:

- 1. PVC(AUDC)/All Deans and HoDs of the University
- 2. Controller of Examinations/Director CDC/DR(Academic), Assam University
- 3. Principals of all affiliated TDC Colleges under Assam University
- 4. Editor of all leading local/regional dailies for kind publication as news item.
- 5. Station Director, Doordarshan Kendra, Silchar for kind broadcasting of the information.
- 6. PS to VC for information of the VC
- 7. File

Registrar Assam University, Silchar